Date Filed
1/15/2014
2/5/2014

2/11/2014
2/11/2014
2/21/2014
2/5/2014

4/14/2014
4/14/2014
4/14/2014
4/14/2014
4/14/2014
4/22/2014
4/22/2014
5/11/2014
5/11/2014
5/19/2014
5/19/2014
5/19/2014

6/3/2014
6/11/2014
6/16/2014
6/16/2014
6/16/2014
6/17/2014
6/17/2014
6/6/2014
7/31/2014
8/5/2014
8/19/2014
8/20/2014
9/29/2014
9/29/2014
11/18/2014
12/8/2014
12/8/2014
12/15/2014

Item

2004 Honda Pilot

1998 mercedes Benz
U.S. Currency $3566.00
U.S. Currency $38269.00
U.S. Currency $775.00
U.S. Currency $6128.00
2000 Toyota Celica

U.S. Currency $4096.00
Glock 19 9mm

Glock 23 40 cal

U.S. Currency $7929.00
2002 Jeep Grand Cherokee
SCCY CPX-2 9mm

U.S. Currency $2700.00
Royal Sovereign money counter
U.S. Currency $801.00
U.S. Currency $15129.00
2006 BMW

1999 Chevrolet 1500
2001 Nissan Pathfinder
1999 Dodge Durango
U.S.Currency $2843.00

U.S. Currency $4580.00
1983 Ford F350 Wrecker
2000 Ford Mustang

U.S. Currency $1975.00
U.S. Currency $1722.00
1995 Nissan Quest Van
2008 Chevrolet Silverado
1995 Toyota 4 runner
U.S. Currency $4659.00
2007 Toyota Tundra

2014 Seized Asset Disposal Record Bartow Cartersville Drug Task Force

Serial Number/VIN
2HKYF18554H523711
WD8JF65F3WA452089

JTDDY32T4Y00284429

EYL357
UXG032

1J4GX48592C136016

WBAVB33546KR72820
1GNEC16R7XJ474967
JN8DR0O9X21W560418
1B4HS28Z6XF615622

1FDJF37LADNAS50358
1FAFP4049YF205198

4N2DN11W3SD854081
2GCEK13M0801127142
JT3VHN29V350056779

5TBRV541875471130

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 twin tur 1G1YY125225110952

U.S. Currency $5548.00
2000 Toyota Celica

U. S. Currency $980.00
Beretta PX4 Storm 9mm
U.S. Currency $2002.72

JTDDY32T4Y00284429

P21742BW

Tinsley, Brittany LeeAnn

Covington, Derrick/Glover, Tony

Patel, Jitendra

Patel, SanjayKumar

King, Blake Omar

Barnette, Phillip Duane

Haskell Nelson/Taylor Slusher/Kendra Johnson
Haskell Nelson/Taylor Slusher/Kendra Johnson
Haskell Nelson/Taylor Slusher/Kendra Johnson
Haskell Nelson/Taylor Slusher/Kendra Johnson
Morrocco Wilkey

Blevins, Dustin Lee

Blevins, Dustin Lee

Casey, Richard; Hendrix, Amanda; Whatley, Dennis
Casey, Richard; Hendrix, Amanda; Whatley, Dennis
Monesha Fezzia

Ethan Andrew Kuykendall

Ethan Andrew Kuykendall

Nicholas Lee Taylor

Brewer, Elizabeth Ann
Brewer, Elizabeth Ann
Brewer, Elizabeth Ann
Deonta Deray Curtis
Edmond Ichuck Jr.

Fletcher Keagan Law
Henderson, Bonnie Lenora
Whatley, Desmond

Ford, Colton Grant
Godfrey, Glenn Lee
Godfrey, Glenn Lee
Slusher, Taylor Christian
Gamez, Oscar Gustavo
Gamez, Oscar Gustavo

Asset Value Court Case # To Whom, Agency, Etc. Disp. Date Name
14-CV-537 sold at auction 3/18/2014
14-CV-676 sold at auction 4/2/2014
$3,566.00 14-CV-370 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 5/7/2014
$38,269.00 14-CV-369 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 5/29/2014
$775.00 14-CV-761 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 4/14/2014
$6,128.00 14-CV-675 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 4/2/2014
14-Cv-1211 returned to owner 6/6/2014
$4,096.00 14-Cv-1211 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 6/6/2014
14-CV-1211 6/6/2014
14-Cv-1211 6/6/2014
$7,929.00 14-Cv-1210 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 6/6/2014
14-CV-1305 sold at auction 7/2/2014
14-CV-1305 stored for distruction 7/2/2014
$2,700.00 14-CV-1536 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 7/15/2014
14-CV-1536 N/A 7/15/2014
$801.00 14-CV-1535 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 7/15/2014
$15,129.00 14-CVv-1332 $13664.50 transferred to BC-DTF Operating account/$1464.50 returned to defendant 9/9/2014
14-CV-1332 returned to owner 9/9/2014
county veh sold at auction
county veh sold at auction
county veh sold at auction
$2,843.00 14-CV-1786 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 8/15/2014
$4,580.00 14-CV-1782 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 8/15/2014
14-CV-1782 sold at auction 8/15/2014
14-CV-1782 sold at auction 8/15/2014
$1,975.00 14-CV-1783 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 8/15/2014
$1,722.00 14-CV-1784 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 8/15/2014
county veh sold at auction 6/6/2014
14-CV-2217 returned to owner in exchange $5513.00 10/10/2014
14-CV-2173 sold at auction 12/16/2014
$4,659.00 14-CV-2190 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account
14-CV-2305 returned to owner 11/3/2014
14-CV-2185
$5,548.00 14-CV-2185 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 3/26/2015
15-CV-314 sold at auction 3/6/2015
$980.00 15-CV-203 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 2/25/2015
15-CVv-203 2/25/2015
$2,002.72 15-CV-315 Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account 3/6/2015

Carter, Randall Craig

Amt
$3,825.00
$895.00

$2,225.00

$495.00
$1,945.00
$475.00

$2,425.00
$275.00

$665.00

$425.00

$1,125.00



