## 2014 Seized Asset Disposal Record Bartow Cartersville Drug Task Force

Date Filed	<u>ltem</u>	Serial Number/VIN	Asset Value	Court Case #	To Whom, Agency, Etc.	Disp. Date	Name	<u>Amt</u>
1/15/2014	2004 Honda Pilot	2HKYF18554H523711		14-CV-537	sold at auction	3/18/2014	Tinsley, Brittany LeeAnn	\$3,825.00
2/5/2014	1998 mercedes Benz	WD8JF65F3WA452089		14-CV-676	sold at auction	4/2/2014	Covington, Derrick/Glover, Tony	\$895.00
2/11/2014	U.S. Currency \$3566.00		\$3,566.00	14-CV-370	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	5/7/2014	Patel, Jitendra	
2/11/2014	U.S. Currency \$38269.00		\$38,269.00	14-CV-369	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	5/29/2014	Patel, SanjayKumar	
2/21/2014	U.S. Currency \$775.00		\$775.00	14-CV-761	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	4/14/2014	King, Blake Omar	
2/5/2014	U.S. Currency \$6128.00		\$6,128.00	14-CV-675	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	4/2/2014	Barnette, Phillip Duane	
4/14/2014	2000 Toyota Celica	JTDDY32T4Y00284429		14-CV-1211	returned to owner	6/6/2014	Haskell Nelson/Taylor Slusher/Kendra Johnson	
4/14/2014	U.S. Currency \$4096.00		\$4,096.00	14-CV-1211	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	6/6/2014	Haskell Nelson/Taylor Slusher/Kendra Johnson	
4/14/2014	Glock 19 9mm	EYL357		14-CV-1211		6/6/2014	Haskell Nelson/Taylor Slusher/Kendra Johnson	
4/14/2014	Glock 23 40 cal	UXG032		14-CV-1211		6/6/2014	Haskell Nelson/Taylor Slusher/Kendra Johnson	
4/14/2014	U.S. Currency \$7929.00		\$7,929.00	14-CV-1210	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	6/6/2014	Morrocco Wilkey	
4/22/2014	2002 Jeep Grand Cherokee	1J4GX48S92C136016		14-CV-1305	sold at auction	7/2/2014	Blevins, Dustin Lee	\$2,225.00
4/22/2014	SCCY CPX-2 9mm			14-CV-1305	stored for distruction	7/2/2014	Blevins, Dustin Lee	
5/11/2014	U.S. Currency \$2700.00		\$2,700.00	14-CV-1536	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	7/15/2014	Casey, Richard; Hendrix, Amanda; Whatley, Dennis	
5/11/2014	Royal Sovereign money counter			14-CV-1536	N/A	7/15/2014	Casey, Richard; Hendrix, Amanda; Whatley, Dennis	
5/19/2014	U.S. Currency \$801.00		\$801.00	14-CV-1535	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	7/15/2014	Monesha Fezzia	
5/19/2014	U.S. Currency \$15129.00		\$15,129.00	14-CV-1332	\$13664.50 transferred to BC-DTF Operating account/\$1464.50 returned to defendant	9/9/2014	Ethan Andrew Kuykendall	
5/19/2014	2006 BMW	WBAVB33546KR72820		14-CV-1332	returned to owner	9/9/2014	Ethan Andrew Kuykendall	
	1999 Chevrolet 1500	1GNEC16R7XJ474967		county veh	sold at auction			\$495.00
	2001 Nissan Pathfinder	JN8DR09X21W560418		county veh	sold at auction			\$1,945.00
	1999 Dodge Durango	1B4HS28Z6XF615622		county veh	sold at auction			\$475.00
6/3/2014	U.S.Currency \$2843.00		\$2 <i>,</i> 843.00	14-CV-1786	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	8/15/2014	Nicholas Lee Taylor	
6/11/2014	2007 Chevrolet Colorado	1GCC513E978140404		pending			Leachman, Troy Eugene	
6/16/2014	U.S. Currency \$4580.00		\$4,580.00	14-CV-1782	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	8/15/2014	Brewer, Elizabeth Ann	
6/16/2014	1983 Ford F350 Wrecker	1FDJF37LADNA50358		14-CV-1782	sold at auction	8/15/2014	Brewer, Elizabeth Ann	\$2,425.00
6/16/2014	2000 Ford Mustang	1FAFP4049YF205198		14-CV-1782	sold at auction	8/15/2014	Brewer, Elizabeth Ann	\$275.00
6/17/2014	U.S. Currency \$1975.00		\$1,975.00	14-CV-1783	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	8/15/2014	Deonta Deray Curtis	
6/17/2014	U.S. Currency \$1722.00		\$1,722.00	14-CV-1784	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	8/15/2014	Edmond Ichuck Jr.	
6/6/2014	1995 Nissan Quest Van	4N2DN11W3SD854081		county veh	sold at auction	6/6/2014		\$665.00
7/31/2014	2008 Chevrolet Silverado	2GCEK13M0801127142		14-CV-2217	returned to owner in exchange \$\$513.00	10/10/2014	Fletcher Keagan Law	
8/5/2014	1995 Toyota 4 runner	JT3VHN29V3S0056779		14-CV-2173	sold at auction	12/16/2014	Henderson, Bonnie Lenora	\$425.00
8/19/2014	U.S. Currency \$4659.00		\$4,659.00	14-CV-2190	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account		Whatley, Desmond	
8/20/2014	2007 Toyota Tundra	5TBRV54187S471130		14-CV-2305	returned to owner	11/3/2014	Ford, Colton Grant	
9/29/2014	2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 twin t	ur 1G1YY12S225110952		14-CV-2185			Godfrey, Glenn Lee	
9/29/2014	U.S. Currency \$5548.00		\$5,548.00	14-CV-2185	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	3/26/2015	Godfrey, Glenn Lee	
11/18/2014	2000 Toyota Celica	JTDDY32T4Y00284429		15-CV-314	sold at auction	3/6/2015	Slusher, Taylor Christian	\$1,125.00
12/8/2014	U. S. Currency \$980.00		\$980.00	15-CV-203	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	2/25/2015	Gamez, Oscar Gustavo	
12/8/2014	Beretta PX4 Storm 9mm	P21742BW		15-CV-203		2/25/2015	Gamez, Oscar Gustavo	
12/15/2014	U.S. Currency \$2002.72		\$2,002.72	15-CV-315	Transferred to BC-DTF Operating Account	3/6/2015	Carter, Randall Craig	